Voice of the People of Westchester County for over 300 years

Benjamin Boykin II Chairman of the Board Legislator, 5th District



TO:	Tyrae Woodson-Samuels, Committee on Appointments
	Sunday Vanderberg, Clerk of the Board of Legislators
FROM:	Ben Boykin, Chairman of the Board of Legislators
DATE:	March 5, 2021
DE: Appointment of Lagislator Turge Woodson Semuels to the Westchester	

RE: Appointment of Legislator Tyrae Woodson-Samuels to the Westchester County Probation Advisory Board

I hereby appointment Legislator Tyrae Woodson-Samuels as the Board of Legislators ex-officio member of the Westchester County Probation Advisory Board for a term to commence on January 1, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2023.

This appointment is in accordance with Executive Order number 6 of 2018 and is not subject to a vote by the Board of Legislators.

Please place this memo on the March 8, 2021 Westchester County Board of Legislators meeting agenda for referral to the Appointments Committee for record keeping purposes.

Thank you.

Tel: (914) 995-2827 • Fax: (914) 995-3884 • E-mail: Boykin@westchesterlegislators.com

## WESTCHESTER COUNTY

## BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

Voice of the People of Westchester County for over 300 years

Benjamin Boykin II Chairman of the Board Legislator, 5th District



March 5, 2021

Hon. George Latimer County Executive 148 Martine Ave. White Plains, NY 10601

Appointment recommendations: Correction Advisory Board – Legislator Christopher A. Johnson Probation Advisory Board – Legislator Tyrae Woodson-Samuels

Dear County Executive Latimer:

In accordance with the Westchester County Executive Orders 6 & 7 of 2018 I hereby appointment Legislator Christopher A. Johnson to the Correction Advisory Board and Legislator Tyrae Woodson-Samuels to the Probation Advisory Board as ex-officio members for a three year term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Sincerely,

armin Boofin II

Benjamin Boykin II

Tel: (914) 995-2827 • Fax: (914) 995-3884 • E-mail: Boykin@westchesterlegislators.com